Northcentral MS Electric Power Association

Electric Service Rates
Effective First Billing in November 2023

Residential (R5) (Class 22)
Customer Charge
Energy Charge/kWh

Time of Use

Customer Charge

On Peak (M-F 4:00am-10:00am)
Off Peak

General Power
GSA —1 (Class 40)
Customer Charge
Energy Charge (All kWh)

(less than 50 kW and 15,000 kWh)

GSA -2 (Class 50)
Customer Charge

1% 50 kW — no charge
Excess over 50 kW
115,000 kWh

All over 15,000 kWh

(51 kW to 1,000 kW)

GSA — 3 (Class 54, 55)

Customer Charge

1* 1,000 kW

Excess over 1,000 kW
Plus an additional $14.94 per kW per month for each kW,
If any, of the amount by which the customer’s billing
Demand exceeds the higher of 2,500 kW or the customer’s
Contract demand.

Energy Charge (All kWh)

(1,001 kW to 5,000 kW)

GSB (Time of Use) (Class 36) (5,000 kW to 15,000 kW)
Customer Charge
Administrative Charge
Demand Charge
On Peak
Maximum
Plus an additional $10.87 per kW per month by which the
Customer’s demand exceeds it’s contract demand.
Energy Charge
On Peak
1% 200 Hours
Next 200 Hours
Off Peak Additional Hours Greater than 400

EVC Station (302)

Customer Charge
Energy Charge/kWh

Manufacturing Service (SIC code between 20 & 39)
MSB (Class 26)
Customer Charge
Administrative Charge
Demand Charge
On Peak
Maximum
Plus an additional $10.24 per kW per month by which the
Customer’s billing demand exceeds its contract demand
Energy Charge
On Peak
1*:200 Hours
Next 200 Hours
Off Peak Additional Hours Greater than 400

(5,000 KW to 15,000KW)

Outdoor Light Charge

Outdoor Light kWh
Customer Charge
Energy Charge/kWh

Base

7.734

15.188
4.840

9.667

9.738
4.354

4.634

4.164
4.164
.585
228

21.113

3.746
3.746
319
.053

4.958

2.272

2.272
2.272

2.240

2.240
2.203

2.203

2.129
2.129
2.129
2.129

2.207

2.102
2.102
2.102
2.102

2.272

Total Rate

$25.68/mth
10.006cents/kWh

$25.68/mth
17.460 cents/kWh
7.112 cents/kWh

$28.80/mth
11.907cents/kWh

$95.42/mth

$16.01kW
11.978 cents/kWh
6.557 cents/kWh

$162.34/mth
$14.65/kW
$14.68/kW

6.837 cents/kWh

$1,500.00/mth
$350.00/mth

§$10.34/KW
§ 5.38/kW

6.293 cents/kWh
6.293 cents/kWh
2.714 cents/kWh
2.357 cents/kWh

$100.00/mth
23.320 cents/kWh

$1,500/mth
$350.00/mth

$ 9.69/ KW
$2.29/KW

5.848 cents/kWh
5.848 cents/kWh
2.421 cents /kWh
2.155 cents/kWh

$12.27 mth
7.230 cents/kWh



