Northcentral MS Electric Power Association Electric Service Rates Effective First Billing in November 2023

	Base	<u>FCA</u>	Total Rate
Residential (R5) (Class 22)			\$25.69/ d
Customer Charge Energy Charge/kWh	7.734	2.272	\$25.68/mth 10.006cents/kWh
Time of Use Customer Charge On Peak (M-F 4:00am-10:00am) Off Peak	15.188 4.840	2.272 2.272	\$25.68/mth 17.460 cents/kWh 7.112 cents/kWh
General Power			
GSA – 1 (Class 40) (less than 50 kW and 15,000 kWh) Customer Charge Energy Charge (All kWh)	9.667	2.240	\$28.80/mth 11.907cents/kWh
<u>GSA - 2</u> (Class 50) (51 kW to 1,000 kW) <u>Customer Charge</u>			\$95.42/mth
1 st 50 kW – no charge Excess over 50 kW 1 st 15,000 kWh All over 15,000 kWh	9.738 4.354	2.240 2.203	\$16.01kW 11.978 cents/kWh 6.557 cents/kWh
<u>GSA - 3</u> (Class 54, 55) (1,001 kW to 5,000 kW)			
Customer Charge 1st 1,000 kW Excess over 1,000 kW Plus an additional \$14.94 per kW per month for each kW, If any, of the amount by which the customer's billing Demand exceeds the higher of 2,500 kW or the customer's			\$162.34/mth \$14.65/kW \$14.68/kW
Contract demand. Energy Charge (All kWh)	4.634	2.203	6.837 cents/kWh
GSB (Time of Use) (Class 36) (5,000 kW to 15,000 kW)			
Customer Charge Administrative Charge			\$1,500.00/mth \$350.00/mth
Demand Charge On Peak Maximum Plus an additional \$10.87 per kW per month by which the Customer's demand exceeds it's contract demand.			\$ 10.34/KW \$ 5.38/kW
Energy Charge			
On Peak	4.164	2.129	6.293 cents/kWh
1st 200 Hours	4.164	2.129	6.293 cents/kWh
Next 200 Hours Off Peak Additional Hours Greater than 400	.585 .228	2.129 2.129	2.714 cents/kWh 2.357 cents/kWh
EVC Station (302)			
Customer Charge Energy Charge/kWh	21.113	2.207	\$100.00/mth 23.320 cents/kWh
Manufacturing Service (SIC code between 20 & 39)			
MSB (Class 26) (5,000 KW to 15,000KW) Customer Charge			\$1,500/mth
Administrative Charge Demand Charge			\$350.00/mth
On Peak Maximum			\$ 9.69/KW \$ 2.29/KW
Plus an additional \$10.24 per kW per month by which the Customer's billing demand exceeds its contract demand			
Energy Charge On Peak	3.746	2.102	5.848 cents/kWh
1 st 200 Hours	3.746	2.102	5.848 cents/kWh
Next 200 Hours Off Peak Additional Hours Greater than 400	.319 .053	2.102 2.102	2.421 cents /kWh 2.155 cents/kWh
Outdoor Light Charge Outdoor Light kWh			
Customer Charge			\$12.27 mth
Energy Charge/kWh	4.958	2.272	7.230 cents/kWh